
National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2024'
Institute Name: Shree Venkateshwara Hi-Tech Engineering College [IR-E-C-37087]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 300 360 360 360 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 114 114 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

508 270 778 773 5 0 551 227 215 0 0 563

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

108 65 173 139 34 0 96 77 40 0 0 133

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 360 184 2018-19 139 2020-21 240 213 189000(ONE LAKH
AND EIGHTY NINE
THOUSAND ONLY)

7

2018-19 360 177 2019-20 61 2021-22 170 159 215000(TWO LAKHS
AND FIFTEEN
THOUSAND ONLY)

5

2019-20 360 143 2020-21 58 2022-23 90 90 240000(TWO LAKHS
AND FORTY
THOUSAND)

0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 114 36 2020-21 12 0 0(Zero) 0

2020-21 114 25 2021-22 21 0 0(Zero) 0



2021-22 114 38 2022-23 22 0 0(Zero) 0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 468802 (FOUR LAKHS  SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND TWO RUPEES ONLY)

456291 (FOUR LAKHS FIFTY SIX THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED AND NINTY ONLY )

406635 (FOUR LAKHS SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND
THIRTY FIVE ONLY)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 1286587 (TWELVE LAKHS EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY SEVEN  RUPEES ONLY)

1619426 (SIXTEEN LAKHS NINETEEN THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED TWENTY SIX ONLYD)

1785931 (SEVENTEEN LAKHS EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND
NINE HUNDRED AND THIRTY ONE ONLY)

Engineering Workshops 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

48460 (FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND
SIXTY RUPEES ONLY)

257550 (TWO LAKHS FIFTY SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED AND FIFTY ONLY)

2057883 (TWENTY LAKHS FIFTY SEVEN THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY THREE ONLY)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 48288509 (FOUR CRORE EIGHTY TWO LAKHS EIGHTY
EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NINE RUPEES
ONLY)

47283904 (FOUR CRORE SEVENTY TWO LAKHS EIGHTY
THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND FOUR ONLY)

42892816 (FOUR CRORE TWENTY EIGHT LAKHS NINETY
TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SIXTEEN ONLY)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

253690 (TWO LAKHS FIFTY THREE THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED AND NINETY RUPEES ONLY)

298345 (TWO LAKHS NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED AND FORTY FIVE ONLY)

293069 (TWO LAKHS NINETY THREE THOUSAND AND
SIXTY NINE ONLY)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 177773 (ONE LAKH SEVENTY SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY THREE RUPEES  ONLY )

186500 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND AND FIVE
HUNDRED ONLY)

212000 (TWO LAKHS AND TWELVE THOUSAND ONLY)

IPR

Calendar year 2022 2021 2020

No. of Patents Published 0 1 0



No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 2 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 2 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 20000 0 0

Amount Received in Words Twenty thousand Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr
KAMALAKANNAN R
S

39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 160 Yes 19-07-2010 -- Regular

2 Dr PREETHI C M 38 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 83 Yes 03-12-2018 -- Regular

3 PRABHAKARAN R 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 149 Yes 01-06-2011 -- Regular

4 ALAKESAN C 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 155 Yes 02-12-2010 -- Regular

5 SURESH P 39 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 113 Yes 20-06-2014 -- Regular

6 PRABHAKARAN K
M

35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 101 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

7 PRAKASH K 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 46 Yes 25-11-2019 -- Regular

8 AYISHA S 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 69 Yes 05-08-2020 -- Regular

9 JANARTHANAN P P 30 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 69 Yes 02-12-2020 -- Regular

10 K BALAKRISHNAN 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 86 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular



11 G S NANDHINI 30 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 21 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular

12 Dr C G
RAVICHANDRAN

57 Professor Male Ph.D 366 Yes 16-03-2022 -- Regular

13 M SUNANDINI 33 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 29 Yes 15-07-2022 -- Regular

14 Dr V SAMINATHAN 47 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 231 Yes 01-08-2022 -- Regular

15 Dr SENTHIL
PRAKASH T

43 Professor Male Ph.D 248 Yes 16-07-2013 -- Regular

16 Dr SENTHIL
KUMAR R

41 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 203 Yes 09-07-2010 -- Regular

17 RAJESH M 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 133 Yes 13-06-2012 -- Regular

18 ARUNPRAKASH T 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 78 Yes 02-01-2017 -- Regular

19 PRATHIPA K 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 128 Yes 02-07-2019 -- Regular

20 GEERTHIDEVI K G 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 97 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

21 SENTHIL KUMAR D 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 97 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

22 KALAISELVI P 29 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 44 Yes 25-11-2019 -- Regular

23 SENTHIL KUMAR J 39 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 118 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular

24 INDHUMATHI K 26 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 19 Yes 23-12-2021 -- Regular

25 S MAHALAKSHMI 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 17 Yes 04-03-2022 -- Regular

26 S KOKILA 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 12 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Regular

27 S ANBUMALAR 30 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 12 Yes 15-07-2022 -- Regular

28 Dr
MOULEESWARAN

45 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 216 Yes 01-12-2022 -- Regular

29 LOGESHWARI P 29 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 58 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular

30  R BALUSAMY 41 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 156 Yes 29-12-2022 -- Regular

31 V S
PARAMESWARI

29 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 14 Yes 04-05-2022 -- Regular

32 Dr THANGAVEL P 58 Professor Male Ph.D 367 Yes 28-06-2008 -- Regular

33 Dr PRAKASAM S 44 Professor Male Ph.D 239 Yes 06-06-2008 -- Regular

34 KANNAKUMAR K 40 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 146 Yes 23-05-2011 -- Regular

35 Dr RAJAMANI G P 64 Professor Male Ph.D 306 Yes 15-02-2021 -- Regular

36 MEINATHAN S 40 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 167 Yes 01-06-2011 -- Regular

37 LINGESWARAN P 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 133 Yes 01-06-2012 -- Regular

38 RAJESH G C 41 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 169 Yes 13-06-2012 -- Regular

39 PRABHU V D 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 128 Yes 09-07-2012 -- Regular

40 RAMESH M A 42 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 125 Yes 01-02-2013 -- Regular

41 KANAGARAJAN M 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 102 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular



42 DINESHKUMAR L 40 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 169 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

43 SATHISHKUMAR S 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 73 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

44 SAKTHIVEL P 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 133 Yes 23-06-2017 -- Regular

45 BHUVANESWARAN
K

37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 48 Yes 02-07-2019 -- Regular

46 RAVI SHANKAR K 35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 43 Yes 25-11-2019 -- Regular

47 SENTHILKUMAR T 49 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 115 No 05-10-2020 31-12-2022 Regular

48 TAMILSELVAN A 30 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 48 Yes 02-07-2019 -- Regular

49 GOBINATH R 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 85 Yes 01-06-2016 -- Regular

50 NAGARAJAN K 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 73 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

51 MAHARAJA K 45 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 167 Yes 13-06-2012 -- Regular

52 ELANGOVAN P 39 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 137 Yes 01-02-2013 -- Regular

53 VICKNESH C 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 108 Yes 20-06-2014 -- Regular

54 NIRMALKUMAR S 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 64 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular

55 PRABAHARAN V 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 58 Yes 02-09-2021 -- Regular

56 MOHANRAJ D 30 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 64 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

57 VELLIYANGIRI V 27 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 13 Yes 27-06-2022 -- Regular

58 Dr SANDEEP H 42 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 198 Yes 02-02-2023 -- Regular

59 Dr SHAKEEL
AHMED L

42 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 78 Yes 02-02-2023 -- Regular

60 GNANASIGAMANI
R

38 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 170 No 06-05-2013 04-03-2023 Regular

61 THIRUGNANASAM
BANTHAM N

32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 109 Yes 16-06-2015 -- Regular

62 SANDHIYADEVI A 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 97 Yes 16-06-2015 -- Regular

63 RAMANAN A S 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 85 Yes 01-06-2016 -- Regular

64 UDHAYAKUMAR R 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 73 Yes 23-06-2017 -- Regular

65 SABAREESH A 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 113 Yes 02-07-2019 -- Regular

66 LINGESWARAN R 29 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 53 Yes 25-11-2019 -- Regular

67 SABARINATHAN S 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 109 Yes 15-02-2021 -- Regular

68 KOWSALYA D 27 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 47 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular

69 SANJAYGANDHI S 26 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 19 Yes 08-12-2021 -- Regular

70 KRISHNAMOOTHY
A

32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 59 No 18-08-2021 31-01-2023 Regular

71 Dr ARUNKUMAR G
E

34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 126 Yes 19-01-2022 -- Regular

72 VIJAYALAKSHMI D 58 Professor Female Ph.D 316 Yes 02-02-2023 -- Regular



73 REX L K 46 Professor Male Ph.D 244 No 27-10-2022 07-01-2023 Regular

74 BRIGHTSON P 39 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 169 Yes 01-02-2023 -- Regular

75 SUBASHCHANDRA
BOSE R

49 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 266 No 01-06-2022 31-03-2023 Regular

76 VIGNESH K 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 78 Yes 01-02-2022 -- Regular

77 RAGHUPRASATH V 30 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 43 Yes 05-07-2022 -- Regular

78 JANANI V K 29 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 7 Yes 01-02-2023 -- Regular

79 KARTHIK S 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 52 No 02-07-2019 15-07-2022 Regular

80 D RAGAVI 27 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 21 No 18-08-2021 15-07-2022 Regular

81 K KARTHIKA 34 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 49 Yes 03-06-2019 -- Regular

82 Dr MUTHUKANI C 62 Professor Male Ph.D 464 Yes 25-11-2019 -- Regular

83 ANANDHAN K C 38 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 158 Yes 04-06-2010 -- Regular

84 IMMUDI
NANDAKUMAR I

33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 109 Yes 20-06-2014 -- Regular

85 PAVITHRA D 36 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 158 Yes 04-06-2010 -- Regular

86 PREM E M 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 79 Yes 15-12-2016 -- Regular

87 Dr KARUPPUSAMY
P

40 Professor Male Ph.D 188 Yes 02-07-2019 -- Regular

88 NALLASIVAM C 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 134 Yes 13-06-2012 -- Regular

89 BALRAJ R 44 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 145 Yes 01-06-2011 -- Regular

90 PRABHAKARAN G 35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 73 Yes 23-06-2017 -- Regular

91 VIDHYA M 35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 117 Yes 14-12-2020 -- Regular

92 VIVEK K S 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 20 Yes 09-12-2021 -- Regular

93 Dr SENTHILKUMAR
R

56 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 366 Yes 01-02-2023 -- Regular

94 Dr SANTHOSH P 37 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 162 Yes 01-02-2023 -- Regular

95 SURIYAKUMAR A 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 44 No 03-06-2019 31-03-2023 Regular

96 GOWRI SHANKAR
S

35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 85 Yes 15-07-2022 -- Regular

97 ASHIKA PREETHI S 27 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 8 Yes 09-12-2022 -- Regular

98 RATHINAVEL
SUBRAMANIAM V

43 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 122 Yes 21-06-2013 -- Regular

99 THENMOZHI O S 43 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 224 Yes 01-07-2009 -- Regular

100 SUKUMAR N 42 Associate Professor Male M. Phil 231 Yes 06-07-2009 -- Regular

101 SELVI S 45 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 219 Yes 06-06-2008 -- Regular

102 JEEVITHA K 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 122 No 10-02-2020 30-01-2023 Regular



103 Dr KAVITHA
MOHAN

48 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 201 Yes 27-04-2022 -- Regular

104 KOKILA S 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 74 No 12-08-2020 24-04-2023 Regular

105 POONGODI A 43 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 148 Yes 02-07-2011 -- Regular

106 SARAVANAKUMAR
S

39 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 157 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular

107 VIGNESHWARAN B 26 Assistant Professor Male M.A 23 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular

108 Dr R
MEGANATHAN

42 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 206 Yes 01-08-2022 -- Regular

109 P PRABHU 33 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 84 Yes 05-07-2022 -- Regular

110 Dr S MYLSAMY 31 Professor Male Ph.D 125 Yes 25-01-2019 -- Regular

111 Dr A
KANCHANADEVI

35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 72 Yes 05-08-2018 -- Regular

112 Dr R GOMATHI 30 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 23 Yes 05-07-2022 -- Regular

113 Dr S
KARUPPUSAMY

34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 70 Yes 01-08-2022 -- Regular

114 ARULMURUGAN M 35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 80 No 15-12-2016 19-07-2022 Regular

115 NIJANTHAN V 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 24 No 18-08-2021 31-08-2022 Regular

116 SHIVAKUMAR B S 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 23 No 18-08-2021 19-07-2022 Regular

117 SENTHILNATHAN S 36 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 132 No 18-08-2021 30-07-2022 Regular

118 KOWSALYA N 39 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 156 Yes 08-03-2023 -- Regular

119 MANIKANDAN S 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 4 No 01-09-2022 31-12-2022 Regular

120 POORNIMAPRIYAD
ARSHINI S

34 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 60 No 01-06-2021 31-03-2023 Regular

121 RAKKIMUTHU S 35 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 109 No 15-06-2015 30-07-2022 Regular

122 GUNASEKAR K 37 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 90 No 05-08-2020 30-07-2022 Regular

123 NACHIMUTHU K 34 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 118 No 15-09-2020 30-07-2022 Regular

124 Dr R MURUGASAMI 40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 145 No 27-04-2022 30-07-2022 Regular

125 Dr G
CHANDRASEKAR

35 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 24 No 27-04-2022 30-07-2022 Regular

126 Dr K Rajesh 33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 4 Yes 08-03-2023 -- Regular

127 THIRUPATHI S 31 Assistant Professor Male SET 4 Yes 08-03-2023 -- Regular

128 Dr R
SATHISHKUMAR

36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 4 Yes 08-03-2023 -- Regular

129 Dr J SIVAMANI 36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 4 Yes 08-03-2023 -- Regular

130 Dr M PRAKASAM 34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 4 Yes 08-03-2023 -- Regular

131 ANUPAMA JOSE 30 Assistant Professor Female SET 4 Yes 08-03-2023 -- Regular

132 Dr P
RANJITHKUMAR

39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 4 Yes 08-03-2023 -- Regular



133 Dr R SENTHILRANI 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 6 Yes 01-12-2022 -- Regular

134 Dr S SINGSLY JINO 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 3 Yes 10-04-2023 -- Regular

135 SITHESWARAN A 32 Assistant Professor Male SET 3 Yes 10-04-2023 -- Regular

136 Dr S Chenthilnath 50 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 3 Yes 10-04-2023 -- Regular

137 MYTHILI V 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 6 Yes 02-01-2023 -- Regular

138 MAHESH D 35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 48 Yes 03-06-2019 -- Regular

139 KARTHIKEYANI V 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 11 Yes 15-07-2022 -- Regular

140 KOTESWARI G 34 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 1 No 03-11-2022 31-12-2022 Regular

141 PREMALATHA R 37 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 72 No 01-07-2019 30-06-2022 Regular

142 GOUTHAM V 30 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 37 Yes 05-07-2022 -- Regular

143 LOGANAYAKI A 27 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 23 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular

144 Dr J PRABAHAR 53 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 124 No 02-02-2023 31-05-2023 Regular

145 Dr A
THANIKASALAM

45 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 270 No 02-02-2023 31-05-2023 Regular



National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2024'
Institute Name: Shree Venkateshwara Hi-Tech Engineering College [IR-M-C-37087]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 60 60 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

76 37 113 112 1 0 79 34 30 0 0 83

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 60 26 2020-21 4 4 162000(ONE LAKH
SIXTY TWO
THOUSAND)

0

2020-21 60 35 2021-22 21 17 144000(ONE LAKH
FORTY FOUR
THOUSAND)

0

2021-22 60 53 2022-23 20 20 300000(THREE
LAKHS )

0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Full Time 0 0 0



Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 17300 (SEVENTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED) 16800 (SIXTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED) 11000 (ELEVEN THOUSAND)

Expenditure on setting up/upgradation of laboratory 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 4535 (FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND THIRTY
FIVE )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library excluding
expenditure on Land ,Building, Roads etc.)

0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 2405080 (TWENTY FOUR LAKH FIVE THOUSAND AND
EIGHTY)

2546718 (TWENTY FIVE LAKH FORTY SIX THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTEEN)

2326157 (TWENTY THREE LAKHS TWENTY SIX
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY SEVEN)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

1000 (ONE THOUSAND) 1000 (ONE THOUSAND) 1000 (ONE THOUSAND)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs



Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr
SATHYASUNDARI
S

45 Professor Female Ph.D 265 Yes 02-06-2010 -- Regular

2 PRABHAVATHI S 41 Assistant Professor Female MBA 150 Yes 02-08-2013 -- Regular

3 VELUSAMY C 39 Assistant Professor Male MBA 153 Yes 02-07-2018 -- Regular

4  GEETHANIVASINI
S R

34 Assistant Professor Female MBA 92 Yes 01-12-2020 -- Regular

5 SARANYA S 32 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 3 No 01-08-2022 31-01-2023 Regular

6 GURULAKSHMI G 30 Assistant Professor Female MBA 2 Yes 12-08-2022 -- Regular

7 KIRUTHIKA S 41 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 14 Yes 08-03-2023 -- Regular
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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 300 360 360 360 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 114 114 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

508 270 778 773 5 0 551 227 215 0 0 563

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

108 65 173 139 34 0 96 77 40 0 0 133

Start up recognized by DPIIT/startup India

Name of Venture Year of recognition by DPIIT/startup India DPIIT/Start up India Registration No.

ZERO 2022-23 ZERO

ZERO 2021-22 ZERO

ZERO 2020-21 ZERO

Startups which have got VC investment in previous 3/5 years

Name of startups Amount received Organisation Name Year of receiving VC investment

na 0 na 2022-23

na 0 na 2021-22

na 0 na 2020-21

FDI investment in previous 3/5 years

Name of startups FDI investment received Year of receiving FDI investment

na 0 2022-23

na 0 2021-22

na 0 2020-21



Innovation grant received from govt. organization in previous 3/5 years

Name of Government organisation from which grant is received Amount of Grant received Year of receiving grant

ZERO 0 2022-23

ZERO 0 2021-22

ZERO 0 2020-21

Patents

Calendar year 2022 2021 2020

No. of Patents Published 0 1 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Innovations at various stages of Technology Readiness Level

Number of innovations Stage of technology

na Level 1

na Level 1

na Level 1

Ventures/startups grown to turnover of 50 lacs

Name of startups Company's Turnover Financial Year

ZERO 0 2022-23

ZERO 0 2021-22

ZERO 0 2020-21

Alumni that are Founders of Forbes/Fortune 500 companies

Name of the Alumni Program passed from Year of passing Founder of company

ZERO ZERO 0 ZERO

Pre-incubation:expenditure/income

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Number of Pre-incubation units 0 0 0

Expenditure on pre-incubation activities 0 0 0

Income generated by institution through pre-incubation
activities

0 0 0

Incubation:expenditure/income

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21



Number of Incubation units 0 0 0

Expenditure on Incubation activities 0 0 0

Income generated by institution through Incubation activities 0 0 0

FDP

Academic year Title of Course FDP Sponsored /Supported by Certificate Program Offering
Department/Centre/ Unit Name

Program Start Date Program End Date

2022-23 ZERO ZERO ZERO 2022-06-01 2023-05-30

2021-22 ZERO ZERO ZERO 2021-06-01 2022-05-31

2020-21 ZERO ZERO ZERO 2020-06-01 2021-05-31

Academic Courses in Innovation, Entrepreneurship and IPR

Academic year Title of Course Course Code Type of Course Level of Course(UG/PG/PhD) Course Offering
Department/Centre/ UnitName

Total Credit Score

2022-23 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
AND IPR

RM4151 Core Course PG CIVIL ENGINEERING 2

2021-22 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
AND IPR

RM4151 Core Course PG CIVIL ENGINEERING 2

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 ALAKESAN C 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 155 Yes 02-12-2010 -- Regular

2 BALRAJ R 44 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 145 Yes 01-06-2011 -- Regular

3 Dr ARUNKUMAR G
E

34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 126 Yes 19-01-2022 -- Regular

4 Dr KARUPPUSAMY
P

40 Professor Male Ph.D 188 Yes 02-07-2019 -- Regular

5 Dr PREETHI C M 38 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 83 Yes 03-12-2018 -- Regular

6 Dr S Chenthilnath 50 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 3 Yes 10-04-2023 -- Regular

7 Dr SENTHIL
PRAKASH T

43 Professor Male Ph.D 248 Yes 16-07-2013 -- Regular

8 GEERTHIDEVI K G 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 97 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

9 INDHUMATHI K 26 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 19 Yes 23-12-2021 -- Regular

10 KANAGARAJAN M 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 102 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

11 KOWSALYA N 39 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 156 Yes 08-03-2023 -- Regular

12 MAHARAJA K 45 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 167 Yes 13-06-2012 -- Regular

13 NAGARAJAN K 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 73 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

14 POORNIMAPRIYAD
ARSHINI S

34 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 60 No 01-06-2021 31-03-2023 Regular



15 PRATHIPA K 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 128 Yes 02-07-2019 -- Regular

16 RAMANAN A S 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 85 Yes 01-06-2016 -- Regular

17 S MAHALAKSHMI 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 17 Yes 04-03-2022 -- Regular

18 SATHISHKUMAR S 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 73 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

19 SITHESWARAN A 32 Assistant Professor Male SET 3 Yes 10-04-2023 -- Regular

20 THIRUGNANASAM
BANTHAM N

32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 109 Yes 16-06-2015 -- Regular

21 VIGNESH K 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 78 Yes 01-02-2022 -- Regular

22 ANANDHAN K C 38 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 158 Yes 04-06-2010 -- Regular

23 BHUVANESWARAN
K

37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 48 Yes 02-07-2019 -- Regular

24 Dr C G
RAVICHANDRAN

57 Professor Male Ph.D 366 Yes 16-03-2022 -- Regular

25 Dr KAVITHA
MOHAN

48 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 201 Yes 27-04-2022 -- Regular

26 Dr R GOMATHI 30 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 23 Yes 05-07-2022 -- Regular

27 Dr S
KARUPPUSAMY

34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 70 Yes 01-08-2022 -- Regular

28 Dr SENTHILKUMAR
R

56 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 366 Yes 01-02-2023 -- Regular

29 GNANASIGAMANI
R

38 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 170 No 06-05-2013 04-03-2023 Regular

30 JANANI V K 29 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 7 Yes 01-02-2023 -- Regular

31 KANNAKUMAR K 40 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 146 Yes 23-05-2011 -- Regular

32 KRISHNAMOOTHY
A

32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 59 No 18-08-2021 31-01-2023 Regular

33 MAHESH D 35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 48 Yes 03-06-2019 -- Regular

34 NALLASIVAM C 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 134 Yes 13-06-2012 -- Regular

35 PRABAHARAN V 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 58 Yes 02-09-2021 -- Regular

36 PREM E M 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 79 Yes 15-12-2016 -- Regular

37 RAMESH M A 42 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 125 Yes 01-02-2013 -- Regular

38 SABAREESH A 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 113 Yes 02-07-2019 -- Regular

39 SELVI S 45 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 219 Yes 06-06-2008 -- Regular

40 SUBASHCHANDRA
BOSE R

49 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 266 No 01-06-2022 31-03-2023 Regular

41 THIRUPATHI S 31 Assistant Professor Male SET 4 Yes 08-03-2023 -- Regular

42 VIGNESHWARAN B 26 Assistant Professor Male M.A 23 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular

43  R BALUSAMY 41 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 156 Yes 29-12-2022 -- Regular

44 AYISHA S 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 69 Yes 05-08-2020 -- Regular



45 Dr A
THANIKASALAM

45 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 270 No 02-02-2023 31-05-2023 Regular

46 Dr
KAMALAKANNAN R
S

39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 160 Yes 19-07-2010 -- Regular

47 Dr PRAKASAM S 44 Professor Male Ph.D 239 Yes 06-06-2008 -- Regular

48 Dr RAJAMANI G P 64 Professor Male Ph.D 306 Yes 15-02-2021 -- Regular

49 Dr SENTHIL
KUMAR R

41 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 203 Yes 09-07-2010 -- Regular

50 G S NANDHINI 30 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 21 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular

51 IMMUDI
NANDAKUMAR I

33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 109 Yes 20-06-2014 -- Regular

52 KALAISELVI P 29 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 44 Yes 25-11-2019 -- Regular

53 KOWSALYA D 27 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 47 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular

54 M SUNANDINI 33 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 29 Yes 15-07-2022 -- Regular

55 NACHIMUTHU K 34 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 118 No 15-09-2020 30-07-2022 Regular

56 POONGODI A 43 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 148 Yes 02-07-2011 -- Regular

57 PRAKASH K 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 46 Yes 25-11-2019 -- Regular

58 RAKKIMUTHU S 35 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 109 No 15-06-2015 30-07-2022 Regular

59 S KOKILA 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 12 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Regular

60 SARAVANAKUMAR
S

39 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 157 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular

61 SHIVAKUMAR B S 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 23 No 18-08-2021 19-07-2022 Regular

62 THENMOZHI O S 43 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 224 Yes 01-07-2009 -- Regular

63 VIDHYA M 35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 117 Yes 14-12-2020 -- Regular

64 ASHIKA PREETHI S 27 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 8 Yes 09-12-2022 -- Regular

65 Dr A
KANCHANADEVI

35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 72 Yes 05-08-2018 -- Regular

66 Dr K Rajesh 33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 4 Yes 08-03-2023 -- Regular

67 Dr P
RANJITHKUMAR

39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 4 Yes 08-03-2023 -- Regular

68 Dr R SENTHILRANI 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 6 Yes 01-12-2022 -- Regular

69 Dr SANTHOSH P 37 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 162 Yes 01-02-2023 -- Regular

70 ELANGOVAN P 39 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 137 Yes 01-02-2013 -- Regular

71 GUNASEKAR K 37 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 90 No 05-08-2020 30-07-2022 Regular

72 K KARTHIKA 34 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 49 Yes 03-06-2019 -- Regular

73 KOTESWARI G 34 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 1 No 03-11-2022 31-12-2022 Regular

74 LOGESHWARI P 29 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 58 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular



75 MYTHILI V 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 6 Yes 02-01-2023 -- Regular

76 PAVITHRA D 36 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 158 Yes 04-06-2010 -- Regular

77 PRABHU V D 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 128 Yes 09-07-2012 -- Regular

78 RAJESH M 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 133 Yes 13-06-2012 -- Regular

79 S ANBUMALAR 30 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 12 Yes 15-07-2022 -- Regular

80 SANJAYGANDHI S 26 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 19 Yes 08-12-2021 -- Regular

81 SENTHILNATHAN S 36 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 132 No 18-08-2021 30-07-2022 Regular

82 TAMILSELVAN A 30 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 48 Yes 02-07-2019 -- Regular

83 VICKNESH C 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 108 Yes 20-06-2014 -- Regular

84 ANUPAMA JOSE 30 Assistant Professor Female SET 4 Yes 08-03-2023 -- Regular

85 BRIGHTSON P 39 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 169 Yes 01-02-2023 -- Regular

86 Dr G
CHANDRASEKAR

35 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 24 No 27-04-2022 30-07-2022 Regular

87 Dr M PRAKASAM 34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 4 Yes 08-03-2023 -- Regular

88 Dr R
MEGANATHAN

42 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 206 Yes 01-08-2022 -- Regular

89 Dr S MYLSAMY 31 Professor Male Ph.D 125 Yes 25-01-2019 -- Regular

90 Dr SHAKEEL
AHMED L

42 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 78 Yes 02-02-2023 -- Regular

91 GOBINATH R 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 85 Yes 01-06-2016 -- Regular

92 JANARTHANAN P P 30 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 69 Yes 02-12-2020 -- Regular

93 KARTHIK S 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 52 No 02-07-2019 15-07-2022 Regular

94 LINGESWARAN P 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 133 Yes 01-06-2012 -- Regular

95 MANIKANDAN S 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 4 No 01-09-2022 31-12-2022 Regular

96 NIJANTHAN V 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 24 No 18-08-2021 31-08-2022 Regular

97 PRABHAKARAN G 35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 73 Yes 23-06-2017 -- Regular

98 PREMALATHA R 37 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 72 No 01-07-2019 30-06-2022 Regular

99 RATHINAVEL
SUBRAMANIAM V

43 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 122 Yes 21-06-2013 -- Regular

100 SABARINATHAN S 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 109 Yes 15-02-2021 -- Regular

101 SENTHIL KUMAR D 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 97 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

102 SUKUMAR N 42 Associate Professor Male M. Phil 231 Yes 06-07-2009 -- Regular

103 UDHAYAKUMAR R 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 73 Yes 23-06-2017 -- Regular

104 VIJAYALAKSHMI D 58 Professor Female Ph.D 316 Yes 02-02-2023 -- Regular

105 ARUNPRAKASH T 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 78 Yes 02-01-2017 -- Regular

106 DINESHKUMAR L 40 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 169 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular



107 Dr J SIVAMANI 36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 4 Yes 08-03-2023 -- Regular

108 Dr MUTHUKANI C 62 Professor Male Ph.D 464 Yes 25-11-2019 -- Regular

109 Dr R
SATHISHKUMAR

36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 4 Yes 08-03-2023 -- Regular

110 Dr SANDEEP H 42 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 198 Yes 02-02-2023 -- Regular

111 Dr V SAMINATHAN 47 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 231 Yes 01-08-2022 -- Regular

112 GOWRI SHANKAR
S

35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 85 Yes 15-07-2022 -- Regular

113 K BALAKRISHNAN 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 86 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular

114 KOKILA S 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 74 No 12-08-2020 24-04-2023 Regular

115 LOGANAYAKI A 27 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 23 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular

116 MOHANRAJ D 30 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 64 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

117 P PRABHU 33 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 84 Yes 05-07-2022 -- Regular

118 PRABHAKARAN R 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 149 Yes 01-06-2011 -- Regular

119 RAJESH G C 41 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 169 Yes 13-06-2012 -- Regular

120 REX L K 46 Professor Male Ph.D 244 No 27-10-2022 07-01-2023 Regular

121 SANDHIYADEVI A 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 97 Yes 16-06-2015 -- Regular

122 SENTHILKUMAR T 49 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 115 No 05-10-2020 31-12-2022 Regular

123 SURIYAKUMAR A 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 44 No 03-06-2019 31-03-2023 Regular

124 VELLIYANGIRI V 27 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 13 Yes 27-06-2022 -- Regular

125 ARULMURUGAN M 35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 80 No 15-12-2016 19-07-2022 Regular

126 D RAGAVI 27 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 21 No 18-08-2021 15-07-2022 Regular

127 Dr J PRABAHAR 53 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 124 No 02-02-2023 31-05-2023 Regular

128 Dr
MOULEESWARAN

45 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 216 Yes 01-12-2022 -- Regular

129 Dr R MURUGASAMI 40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 145 No 27-04-2022 30-07-2022 Regular

130 Dr S SINGSLY JINO 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 3 Yes 10-04-2023 -- Regular

131 Dr THANGAVEL P 58 Professor Male Ph.D 367 Yes 28-06-2008 -- Regular

132 GOUTHAM V 30 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 37 Yes 05-07-2022 -- Regular

133 JEEVITHA K 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 122 No 10-02-2020 30-01-2023 Regular

134 KARTHIKEYANI V 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 11 Yes 15-07-2022 -- Regular

135 LINGESWARAN R 29 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 53 Yes 25-11-2019 -- Regular

136 MEINATHAN S 40 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 167 Yes 01-06-2011 -- Regular

137 NIRMALKUMAR S 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 64 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular

138 PRABHAKARAN K
M

35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 101 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular



139 RAGHUPRASATH V 30 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 43 Yes 05-07-2022 -- Regular

140 RAVI SHANKAR K 35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 43 Yes 25-11-2019 -- Regular

141 SAKTHIVEL P 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 133 Yes 23-06-2017 -- Regular

142 SENTHIL KUMAR J 39 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 118 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular

143 SURESH P 39 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 113 Yes 20-06-2014 -- Regular

144 V S
PARAMESWARI

29 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 14 Yes 04-05-2022 -- Regular

145 VIVEK K S 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 20 Yes 09-12-2021 -- Regular

146  GEETHANIVASINI
S R

34 Assistant Professor Female MBA 92 Yes 01-12-2020 -- Regular

147 Dr
SATHYASUNDARI
S

45 Professor Female Ph.D 265 Yes 02-06-2010 -- Regular

148 GURULAKSHMI G 30 Assistant Professor Female MBA 2 Yes 12-08-2022 -- Regular

149 KIRUTHIKA S 41 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 14 Yes 08-03-2023 -- Regular

150 PRABHAVATHI S 41 Assistant Professor Female MBA 150 Yes 02-08-2013 -- Regular

151 SARANYA S 32 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 3 No 01-08-2022 31-01-2023 Regular

152 VELUSAMY C 39 Assistant Professor Male MBA 153 Yes 02-07-2018 -- Regular



National Institutional Ranking Framework
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Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2024'
Institute Name: Shree Venkateshwara Hi-Tech Engineering College [IR-O-C-37087]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 300 360 360 360 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 174 174 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

508 270 778 773 5 0 551 227 215 0 0 563

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

108 65 173 139 34 0 96 77 40 0 0 133

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 360 184 2018-19 139 2020-21 240 213 189000(ONE LAKH
AND EIGHTY NINE
THOUSAND)

7

2018-19 360 177 2019-20 61 2021-22 170 159 215000(TWO LAKHS
AND FIFTEEN
THOUSAND)

5

2019-20 360 143 2020-21 58 2022-23 90 90 240000(TWO LAKHS
AND FORTY
THOUSAND RUPEES
ONLY)

0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 174 62 2020-21 16 4 162000(ONE LAKH
AND SIXTY TWO
THOUSAND)

0



2020-21 174 60 2021-22 42 17 144000(ONE LAKH
AND FORTY FOUR
THOUSAND)

0

2021-22 174 91 2022-23 42 20 300000(THREE
LAKHS RUPEES
ONLY)

0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

0 0 0

Online Education

Portal Name No. of students offered online courses which have credit
transferred to transcript

Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred
to the transcript

Total no. of credits transferred to transcript

Swayam 0 0 0

5. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform  by your institution faculty 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 486102 (FOUR LAKHS EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED AND TWO RUPEES ONLY)

473091 (FOUR LAKHS SEVENTY THREE THOUSAND AND
NINETY ONE ONLY)

417635 (FOUR LAKHS SEVENTEEN THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED AND THIRTY FIVE ONLY)

New Equipment for Laboratories 1286587 (TWELVE LAKHS EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY SEVEN RUPEES ONLY)

1619426 (SIXTEEN LAKHS NINETEEN THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED AND TWENTY SIX ONLY)

1790466 (SEVENTEEN LAKHS NINETY THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED AND SIXTY SIX ONLY)

Engineering Workshops 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Studios 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)



Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

48460 (FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND
SIXTY RUPEES ONLY)

257550 (TWO LAKHS FIFTY SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED AND FIFTY ONLY)

2057883 (TWENTY LAKHS FIFTY SEVEN THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY THREE ONLY)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 50693589 (FIVE CRORE SIX LAKHS NINETY THREE
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY NINE RUPEES
ONLY)

49830622 (FOUR CRORE NINETY EIGHT LAKHS THIRTY
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND TWENTY TWO ONLY)

45218973 (FOUR CRORE FIFTY TWO LAKHS EIGHTEEN
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY THREE ONLY)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

254690 (TWO LAKHS FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED AND NINETY RUPEES ONLY)

299345 (TWO LAKHS NINETY NINE THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED AND FORTY FIVE ONLY)

294069 (TWO LAKHS NINETY FOUR THOUSAND AND
SIXTY NINE ONLY )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 177773 (ONE LAKH SEVENTY SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY THREE RUPEES ONLY)

186500 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND AND FIVE
HUNDRED ONLY)

212000 (TWO LAKHS TWELVE THOUSAND ONLY)

IPR

Calendar year 2022 2021 2020

No. of Patents Published 0 1 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 2 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 2 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 20000 0 0

Amount Received in Words Twenty thousand Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0



Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from Valid upto CGPA

28-09-2021 27-09-2026 3.07

Sustainability Details

1. Has your institution implemented multiple entry/exit in your institution? YES

2. Has your institution been teaching courses in Indian Languages? NO

3. Has your institution introduced courses on Indian Knowledge System? YES

4. Has your institution established the Grievance Redressal Cell? YES

5. Is your institution admitting students through National and State Level entrance exam? YES

6.1. Has your institution taken initiative towards Clean Energy? YES

6.2. Has your institution taken initiative towards Waste Management? YES

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 ASHIKA PREETHI S 27 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 8 Yes 09-12-2022 -- Regular

2 Dr A
KANCHANADEVI

35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 72 Yes 05-08-2018 -- Regular

3 Dr K Rajesh 33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 4 Yes 08-03-2023 -- Regular

4 Dr P
RANJITHKUMAR

39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 4 Yes 08-03-2023 -- Regular

5 Dr R SENTHILRANI 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 6 Yes 01-12-2022 -- Regular

6 Dr SANTHOSH P 37 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 162 Yes 01-02-2023 -- Regular

7 ELANGOVAN P 39 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 137 Yes 01-02-2013 -- Regular

8 GUNASEKAR K 37 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 90 No 05-08-2020 30-07-2022 Regular



9 K KARTHIKA 34 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 49 Yes 03-06-2019 -- Regular

10 KOTESWARI G 34 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 1 No 03-11-2022 31-12-2022 Regular

11 LOGESHWARI P 29 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 58 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular

12 MYTHILI V 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 6 Yes 02-01-2023 -- Regular

13 PAVITHRA D 36 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 158 Yes 04-06-2010 -- Regular

14 PRABHU V D 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 128 Yes 09-07-2012 -- Regular

15 RAJESH M 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 133 Yes 13-06-2012 -- Regular

16 S ANBUMALAR 30 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 12 Yes 15-07-2022 -- Regular

17 SANJAYGANDHI S 26 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 19 Yes 08-12-2021 -- Regular

18 SENTHILNATHAN S 36 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 132 No 18-08-2021 30-07-2022 Regular

19 TAMILSELVAN A 30 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 48 Yes 02-07-2019 -- Regular

20 VICKNESH C 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 108 Yes 20-06-2014 -- Regular

21 ANUPAMA JOSE 30 Assistant Professor Female SET 4 Yes 08-03-2023 -- Regular

22 BRIGHTSON P 39 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 169 Yes 01-02-2023 -- Regular

23 Dr G
CHANDRASEKAR

35 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 24 No 27-04-2022 30-07-2022 Regular

24 Dr M PRAKASAM 34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 4 Yes 08-03-2023 -- Regular

25 Dr R
MEGANATHAN

42 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 206 Yes 01-08-2022 -- Regular

26 Dr S MYLSAMY 31 Professor Male Ph.D 125 Yes 25-01-2019 -- Regular

27 Dr SHAKEEL
AHMED L

42 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 78 Yes 02-02-2023 -- Regular

28 GOBINATH R 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 85 Yes 01-06-2016 -- Regular

29 JANARTHANAN P P 30 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 69 Yes 02-12-2020 -- Regular

30 KARTHIK S 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 52 No 02-07-2019 15-07-2022 Regular

31 LINGESWARAN P 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 133 Yes 01-06-2012 -- Regular

32 MANIKANDAN S 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 4 No 01-09-2022 31-12-2022 Regular

33 NIJANTHAN V 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 24 No 18-08-2021 31-08-2022 Regular

34 PRABHAKARAN G 35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 73 Yes 23-06-2017 -- Regular

35 PREMALATHA R 37 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 72 No 01-07-2019 30-06-2022 Regular

36 RATHINAVEL
SUBRAMANIAM V

43 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 122 Yes 21-06-2013 -- Regular

37 SABARINATHAN S 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 109 Yes 15-02-2021 -- Regular

38 SENTHIL KUMAR D 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 97 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

39 SUKUMAR N 42 Associate Professor Male M. Phil 231 Yes 06-07-2009 -- Regular

40 UDHAYAKUMAR R 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 73 Yes 23-06-2017 -- Regular



41 VIJAYALAKSHMI D 58 Professor Female Ph.D 316 Yes 02-02-2023 -- Regular

42 ANANDHAN K C 38 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 158 Yes 04-06-2010 -- Regular

43 BHUVANESWARAN
K

37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 48 Yes 02-07-2019 -- Regular

44 Dr C G
RAVICHANDRAN

57 Professor Male Ph.D 366 Yes 16-03-2022 -- Regular

45 Dr KAVITHA
MOHAN

48 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 201 Yes 27-04-2022 -- Regular

46 Dr R GOMATHI 30 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 23 Yes 05-07-2022 -- Regular

47 Dr S
KARUPPUSAMY

34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 70 Yes 01-08-2022 -- Regular

48 Dr SENTHILKUMAR
R

56 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 366 Yes 01-02-2023 -- Regular

49 GNANASIGAMANI
R

38 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 170 No 06-05-2013 04-03-2023 Regular

50 JANANI V K 29 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 7 Yes 01-02-2023 -- Regular

51 KANNAKUMAR K 40 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 146 Yes 23-05-2011 -- Regular

52 KRISHNAMOOTHY
A

32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 59 No 18-08-2021 31-01-2023 Regular

53 MAHESH D 35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 48 Yes 03-06-2019 -- Regular

54 NALLASIVAM C 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 134 Yes 13-06-2012 -- Regular

55 PRABAHARAN V 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 58 Yes 02-09-2021 -- Regular

56 PREM E M 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 79 Yes 15-12-2016 -- Regular

57 RAMESH M A 42 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 125 Yes 01-02-2013 -- Regular

58 SABAREESH A 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 113 Yes 02-07-2019 -- Regular

59 SELVI S 45 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 219 Yes 06-06-2008 -- Regular

60 SUBASHCHANDRA
BOSE R

49 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 266 No 01-06-2022 31-03-2023 Regular

61 THIRUPATHI S 31 Assistant Professor Male SET 4 Yes 08-03-2023 -- Regular

62 VIGNESHWARAN B 26 Assistant Professor Male M.A 23 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular

63  R BALUSAMY 41 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 156 Yes 29-12-2022 -- Regular

64 AYISHA S 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 69 Yes 05-08-2020 -- Regular

65 Dr A
THANIKASALAM

45 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 270 No 02-02-2023 31-05-2023 Regular

66 Dr
KAMALAKANNAN R
S

39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 160 Yes 19-07-2010 -- Regular

67 Dr PRAKASAM S 44 Professor Male Ph.D 239 Yes 06-06-2008 -- Regular

68 Dr RAJAMANI G P 64 Professor Male Ph.D 306 Yes 15-02-2021 -- Regular



69 Dr SENTHIL
KUMAR R

41 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 203 Yes 09-07-2010 -- Regular

70 G S NANDHINI 30 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 21 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular

71 IMMUDI
NANDAKUMAR I

33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 109 Yes 20-06-2014 -- Regular

72 KALAISELVI P 29 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 44 Yes 25-11-2019 -- Regular

73 KOWSALYA D 27 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 47 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular

74 M SUNANDINI 33 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 29 Yes 15-07-2022 -- Regular

75 NACHIMUTHU K 34 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 118 No 15-09-2020 30-07-2022 Regular

76 POONGODI A 43 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 148 Yes 02-07-2011 -- Regular

77 PRAKASH K 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 46 Yes 25-11-2019 -- Regular

78 RAKKIMUTHU S 35 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 109 No 15-06-2015 30-07-2022 Regular

79 S KOKILA 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 12 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Regular

80 SARAVANAKUMAR
S

39 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 157 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular

81 SHIVAKUMAR B S 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 23 No 18-08-2021 19-07-2022 Regular

82 THENMOZHI O S 43 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 224 Yes 01-07-2009 -- Regular

83 VIDHYA M 35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 117 Yes 14-12-2020 -- Regular

84 ARUNPRAKASH T 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 78 Yes 02-01-2017 -- Regular

85 DINESHKUMAR L 40 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 169 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

86 Dr J SIVAMANI 36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 4 Yes 08-03-2023 -- Regular

87 Dr MUTHUKANI C 62 Professor Male Ph.D 464 Yes 25-11-2019 -- Regular

88 Dr R
SATHISHKUMAR

36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 4 Yes 08-03-2023 -- Regular

89 Dr SANDEEP H 42 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 198 Yes 02-02-2023 -- Regular

90 Dr V SAMINATHAN 47 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 231 Yes 01-08-2022 -- Regular

91 GOWRI SHANKAR
S

35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 85 Yes 15-07-2022 -- Regular

92 K BALAKRISHNAN 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 86 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular

93 KOKILA S 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 74 No 12-08-2020 24-04-2023 Regular

94 LOGANAYAKI A 27 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 23 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular

95 MOHANRAJ D 30 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 64 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

96 P PRABHU 33 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 84 Yes 05-07-2022 -- Regular

97 PRABHAKARAN R 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 149 Yes 01-06-2011 -- Regular

98 RAJESH G C 41 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 169 Yes 13-06-2012 -- Regular

99 REX L K 46 Professor Male Ph.D 244 No 27-10-2022 07-01-2023 Regular



100 SANDHIYADEVI A 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 97 Yes 16-06-2015 -- Regular

101 SENTHILKUMAR T 49 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 115 No 05-10-2020 31-12-2022 Regular

102 SURIYAKUMAR A 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 44 No 03-06-2019 31-03-2023 Regular

103 VELLIYANGIRI V 27 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 13 Yes 27-06-2022 -- Regular

104 ALAKESAN C 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 155 Yes 02-12-2010 -- Regular

105 BALRAJ R 44 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 145 Yes 01-06-2011 -- Regular

106 Dr ARUNKUMAR G
E

34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 126 Yes 19-01-2022 -- Regular

107 Dr KARUPPUSAMY
P

40 Professor Male Ph.D 188 Yes 02-07-2019 -- Regular

108 Dr PREETHI C M 38 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 83 Yes 03-12-2018 -- Regular

109 Dr S Chenthilnath 50 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 3 Yes 10-04-2023 -- Regular

110 Dr SENTHIL
PRAKASH T

43 Professor Male Ph.D 248 Yes 16-07-2013 -- Regular

111 GEERTHIDEVI K G 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 97 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

112 INDHUMATHI K 26 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 19 Yes 23-12-2021 -- Regular

113 KANAGARAJAN M 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 102 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

114 KOWSALYA N 39 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 156 Yes 08-03-2023 -- Regular

115 MAHARAJA K 45 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 167 Yes 13-06-2012 -- Regular

116 NAGARAJAN K 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 73 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

117 POORNIMAPRIYAD
ARSHINI S

34 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 60 No 01-06-2021 31-03-2023 Regular

118 PRATHIPA K 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 128 Yes 02-07-2019 -- Regular

119 RAMANAN A S 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 85 Yes 01-06-2016 -- Regular

120 S MAHALAKSHMI 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 17 Yes 04-03-2022 -- Regular

121 SATHISHKUMAR S 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 73 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

122 SITHESWARAN A 32 Assistant Professor Male SET 3 Yes 10-04-2023 -- Regular

123 THIRUGNANASAM
BANTHAM N

32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 109 Yes 16-06-2015 -- Regular

124 VIGNESH K 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 78 Yes 01-02-2022 -- Regular

125 ARULMURUGAN M 35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 80 No 15-12-2016 19-07-2022 Regular

126 D RAGAVI 27 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 21 No 18-08-2021 15-07-2022 Regular

127 Dr J PRABAHAR 53 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 124 No 02-02-2023 31-05-2023 Regular

128 Dr
MOULEESWARAN

45 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 216 Yes 01-12-2022 -- Regular

129 Dr R MURUGASAMI 40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 145 No 27-04-2022 30-07-2022 Regular

130 Dr S SINGSLY JINO 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 3 Yes 10-04-2023 -- Regular



131 Dr THANGAVEL P 58 Professor Male Ph.D 367 Yes 28-06-2008 -- Regular

132 GOUTHAM V 30 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 37 Yes 05-07-2022 -- Regular

133 JEEVITHA K 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 122 No 10-02-2020 30-01-2023 Regular

134 KARTHIKEYANI V 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 11 Yes 15-07-2022 -- Regular

135 LINGESWARAN R 29 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 53 Yes 25-11-2019 -- Regular

136 MEINATHAN S 40 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 167 Yes 01-06-2011 -- Regular

137 NIRMALKUMAR S 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 64 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular

138 PRABHAKARAN K
M

35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 101 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

139 RAGHUPRASATH V 30 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 43 Yes 05-07-2022 -- Regular

140 RAVI SHANKAR K 35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 43 Yes 25-11-2019 -- Regular

141 SAKTHIVEL P 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 133 Yes 23-06-2017 -- Regular

142 SENTHIL KUMAR J 39 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 118 Yes 18-08-2021 -- Regular

143 SURESH P 39 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 113 Yes 20-06-2014 -- Regular

144 V S
PARAMESWARI

29 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 14 Yes 04-05-2022 -- Regular

145 VIVEK K S 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 20 Yes 09-12-2021 -- Regular

146  GEETHANIVASINI
S R

34 Assistant Professor Female MBA 92 Yes 01-12-2020 -- Regular

147 Dr
SATHYASUNDARI
S

45 Professor Female Ph.D 265 Yes 02-06-2010 -- Regular

148 GURULAKSHMI G 30 Assistant Professor Female MBA 2 Yes 12-08-2022 -- Regular

149 KIRUTHIKA S 41 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 14 Yes 08-03-2023 -- Regular

150 PRABHAVATHI S 41 Assistant Professor Female MBA 150 Yes 02-08-2013 -- Regular

151 SARANYA S 32 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 3 No 01-08-2022 31-01-2023 Regular

152 VELUSAMY C 39 Assistant Professor Male MBA 153 Yes 02-07-2018 -- Regular


